

188, 14th Road, Noordwyk, Midrand, 1685 Private Bag X10, Marshalltown, 2107 Tel: +27 10 493 2500 (Switchboard)

E-mail: enquiries@judiciary.org.za

www.judiciary.org.za

31 July 2019

**Media Statement** 

PARODY TWITTER ACCOUNT - DEPUTY CHIEF JUSTICE ZONDO

The Office of the Chief Justice would like to warn members of the public and social media

network Twitter users of a parody Twitter account purporting to be that of Deputy Chief Justice

Raymond Zondo, using the handle @RaymondZondo.

The Deputy Chief Justice does not have a Twitter account nor has an account been created

for him by the Office of the Chief Justice.

The views expressed on the parody Twitter account do not represent those of the Deputy

Chief Justice or the South African Judiciary.

The public and Twitter users are also reminded of the existence of a parody Twitter account

purporting to be that of Chief Justice Mogoeng Mogoeng, using the handle

@Mogoeng\_Mogoeng. The views expressed on this account also do not represent those of

the Chief Justice or the South African Judiciary.

Members of the media are requested to contact the Office of the Chief Justice to verify the

authenticity of any social media account that purports to be that of a Judge before attributing

1

any statements made on the account to a Judge.

Ends.

Issued by the Office of the Chief Justice

Media enquiries:

Mr. Nathi Mncube

Spokesperson of the RSA Judiciary

C: 0848148364 E: NMncube@judiciary.org.za